

Invitation to Join the GSA Advance – Junior Faculty & Trainee Platform

The Global Sepsis Alliance (GSA) understands the importance of actively involving junior faculty and trainees, who have a keen interest in **sepsis**, in directly contributing to GSA's goals and spreading its message.

The newly formed GSA Advance is a coalition of sepsis supporters around the world and includes several platforms, such as the *Junior Faculty & Trainees'* (*JFT*) *Platform*. The purpose of this platform is to bring the future generation of sepsis champions to the forefront of GSA activities, broadening their scope and impact.

Members of the **Junior Faculty & Trainees' Platform** will have access to leading sepsis researchers/clinicians from around the world and the opportunity to get insights into an important global player like the Global Sepsis Alliance.

Interested individuals can apply online for basic membership or to assist as representatives in specific GSA initiatives, listed below. After some familiarization, a representative will be expected to take on tasks and specific projects, supported by the GSA Advance Coordinator. Where appropriate, they may be invited to attend relevant committee meetings in the capacity of an observer or active participant.

Choices of Initiatives

- World Sepsis Congress
- ➤ World Sepsis Day
- ➤ Social Media
- ➤ News & Newsletter
- > Quality Improvement
- ➤ Strategic Resourcing

Junior Faculty are defined as individuals who are 5 years or less into their faculty positions. Trainees are defined as students, residents, and fellows. Junior Faculty & Trainees from all backgrounds and disciplines are welcome to participate. Participation is not limited to those with medical backgrounds.

There is neither a charge nor a financial remuneration for being a member of GSA Advance. Members will be issued a certificate identifying them as GSA Advance Members.

If you are interested in this opportunity, please <u>complete the GSA Advance contact</u> <u>form online</u>. If you have any further questions or comments, please feel free to contact me at <u>Imrana.Malik@global-sepsis-alliance.org</u>.

Best Regards,

Imrana Malik, MD GSA Advance Coordinator



Chairman Konrad Reinhart

Vice Chairman
Niranian Kissoon

Chief Executive Officer Ron Daniels

Secretary

Flavia Machado

Simon Finfer

Governance

Ray Schachter
General Manager

General Manager Marvin Zick

Council

D. Angus, US

A. Argent, ZA A. Artigas, ES

B. Du, CN

M. Levy, US

J. Marshall, CA

J.-P. Mira, FR

S. Nakagawa, JP

H. Nasser AlRahma, AE J. O'Brien, US

E. Papathanassoglou, CA

K. Rooney, UK

K. Tracey, US

Founding Organizations

World Federation of Societies of Intensive and Critical Care Medicine

World Federation of Pediatric Intensive and Critical Care Societies

World Federation of Critical Care Nurses

International Sepsis Forum

Sepsis Alliance

Contact

K. Reinhart

Global Sepsis Alliance Jena University Hospital Paul-Schneider-Str. 2 07747 Jena Germany

+49 3641 93 23 192

Konrad.Reinhart@ med.uni-jena.de

M. Zick Marvin.Zick@global-sepsisalliance.org